
AUT 
Franke Gesellschaft mbH 
+43 1699 2002 
www.franke.at

BEL 
Franke N.V. 
+32 54 310 111 
www.franke.be

BRA 
Franke Sistemas de Cozinhas 
do Brasil Ltda. 
+55 47 343 105 00 
www.franke.com.br

CDN 
Franke Kindred Canada Limited 
+1 705 526 5427 
www.frankekindred.com

CHE 
Franke Kuechentechnik AG 
+41 62 787 3131 
www.franke.ch

CHN 
Franke (China) 
Kitchen System Co. Ltd. 
+86 750 841 9288 
www.franke.com.cn

CZE 
Franke s.r.o. 
+42 02 810 904 11 
www.franke.cz

DEU 
Franke GmbH 
+49 7761 520 
www.franke.de

DNK 
Franke Danmark A/S 
+45 86 249 024 
www.frankedanmark.dk

EGY 
Franke Kitchen Systems Egypt 
S.A.E. 
+202 833 0390 
www.franke.com

ESP 
Franke España S.A.U. 
+34 93 565 3535 
www.franke.es

FIN 
Franke Finland Oy 
+358 15 3411-1 
www.franke.fi

FRA 
Franke France S.A.S. 
+33 130 289 400 
www.franke.fr

GBR 
Franke UK Ltd. 
+44 161 436 6280 
www.franke.co.uk

GEO 
Franke Caucasus Ltd. 
+995 32 913 172 
www.franke.ge

GRC 
Franke Hellas S.A. 
+30 2299 150 000 
www.franke.gr

HKG 
Franke Hong Kong Company Ltd. 
+86 750 8415288 
www.franke.com

IND 
Franke India Pvt. Ltd. 
+91 22 2491 9557 
www.franke.co.in

ITA 
Franke S.p.A. 
+39 045 644 9311 
www.franke.it

KAZ 
Franke Kazakhstan Ltd. 
+7 3272 501 149 
www.franke.com

MAR 
Franke Kitchen System SARL 
+212 22 674 200 
www.franke.ma

NLD 
Franke Nederland B.V. 
+31 492 585 111 
www.franke.nl

NOR 
Franke Norge AS 
+47 35 566 450 
www.franke-norge.no

POL 
Franke Polska Sp. z o.o. 
+48 22 711 6700 
www.franke.pl

PRT 
Franke Portugal S.A. 
+351 214 26 9670 
www.franke.pt

ROM 
Franke Romania 
+40 21 350 1550 
www.franke.ro

RUS 
Franke Russia GmbH 
+7 812 324 1282 
www.franke.ru

SGP 
Franke Singapore Private Limited 
+65 6276 6898 
www.franke.com.sg

SVK 
Franke Slovakia s.r.o. 
+421 41 733 6200 
www.franke.com

SWE 
Franke Futurum AB 
+46 912 405 00 
www.franke.se

THA 
Franke Thailand Co., Ltd. 
+66 2 236 9777 
www.franke.co.th

TUN 
Franke Tunisia SARL 
+216 71 700 430 
www.franke.com

TUR 
Franke Mutfak ve Banyo Sistemleri 
Sanayi Ticaret A.S. 
+90 262 644 65 95 
www.franke.com.tr

UKR 
Franke Ukraina LLC 
+38 044 492 0015 
www.franke.ua

USA 
Franke Consumer Products Inc. 
+1 215 822 6590 
www.frankeconsumerproducts.com

ZAR 
Franke Kitchen Systems (Pty) Ltd. 
+27 31 450 6301 
www.franke.co.za

InstructIon Manual
Franke Box installation

02
.0

9.
15

/H
N

A 
00

06
-1

09
99

3
99

3.
03

68
.2

47



2 3

EF

r3

UNDERMOUNT

90mm

90mm

45°

   
 1   
 5  

   

AB

AB

r1

r2

CD

r1

SLIMTOP

FLUSHMOUNT

M6

114

120°

Ø11
28

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

1,3mm

-Pasta de sellado
-Stuc
-Sealing
-Stucco

-Abdichtungsmaterial
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Programma di introduzione gamma FRANKE BOX - BXX 1 di 1

210-54TL

260/160 34-16

220/120 34-34

260 36-16 TL

220 36-36 TL

210-68TL

210-50 TL

210/110-16

210/110-34

210/110-36

210/110-40

Modello

210/110-45

210/110-50

210/110-54

210/110-68

210-40 TL

510

r2 r3

452

452

160

340

14

14

B C E F r1

202

382

410

410

D

452

452

410

410

410

750

420

420

420

420

420

420

420

420

490

490

490

420530

710

550

550

695

410

510

550

370

410

460

772

420

490

490 512

512

532

572

562 452

452

512

512

360

400

450

500

540

685

742

572

402

442

492

542

582

727

432

452

452

452

452

512

520

700

0-10

410

0-10

0-10

0-10

0-10

0-10

0-10

0-10

0-10

0-10

0-10

0-10

0-10410

410

410

410

11

11

11

14

14

14

14

0-10

0-10

A

12

350

170

11

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

1214

14

11

14

14

695 490 717 512 0-10 11

AB

AB

r1

r2

C
D

r1

SLIMTOP

1
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OPTIONAL

1

2

FLUSHMOUNT
1,3mm
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Franke Sunshine

Chlor
Chlorine

(Cl)

how to uninstall

comment désinstaller

zur Deinstallation

cómo desinstalar

come disinstallare


